508986680 01/22/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI775071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name and Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRUSST HOLDINGS INC.	03/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SOTIST, INC.		
Street Address: 4F, A-dong, 7, Bongeunsa-ro 63-gil, Gangnam-gu			
Internal Address:	(Sumok Building, Samseong-dong)		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11128455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com,mdelozier@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC
Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 9000

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002625
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Delozier
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Delozier/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2025

Total Attachments: 7

source=002625ChangeofNameandAddress#page1.tiff source=002625ChangeofNameandAddress#page2.tiff source=002625ChangeofNameandAddress#page3.tiff source=002625ChangeofNameandAddress#page4.tiff source=002625ChangeofNameandAddress#page5.tiff

PATENT 508986680 REEL: 069987 FRAME: 0546

source=002625ChangeofNameandAddress#page6.tiff source=002625ChangeofNameandAddress#page7.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069987 FRAME: 0547

January 2, 2025

Re: <u>Translation of Company Registry of Sotist</u>

Dear Sirs and Madams:

We have prepared an English language translation (the "English Translation") of a Korean language form of Company Registry of Sotist (the "Company Registry").

We believe that the English Translation is a true and accurate translation of the Company Registry in all material respects.

This letter is furnished solely for your benefit and may not be relied upon or used by, circulated, quoted or referred to, nor may copies hereof be delivered to, any other person, without our prior written approval.

Very truly yours,

Kim & Chang

Kim & Chang

Attachments

CERTIFICATE OF ENTIRE REGISTERED ITEMS

(Including Cancelled Items)

		,			
Registration No.	594306				
ID No.	110111-5943067				
Trade Name:	Bereun Holdings Inc.		MODELLINES I PROCESSIONES I LINES I LINES I LINES I STORE I SPORE I SP		
			Changed on March 21, 2016		
	Trusst Holdings Inc.		Registered on March 22, 2016		
Sotist, Inc.			Changed on March 9, 2021		
			Registered on March 9, 2021		
HAGA I ITTICA.	F, A-dong, 7, Bongeunsa-ro-6 eoul (Sumok Building, Samse				
	702-OS6, 129-1, Bongeunsa-r		Changed on March 3, 2016		
	Nonhyeon-dong),	, c., c., c., c., c., c., c., c., c., c.	Registered on March 3, 2016		
	F, A-dong, 7, Bongeunsa-ro 6	3-gil, Gangnam-gu,	Changed on March 21, 2016		
	eoul (Sumok Building, Samse	0 0	Registered on March 22, 2016		
Total Number of	f Shares Authorized to be Iss	sued: 1,000,000 shares			
Total Numbe	r of Shares Issued, Types	Total Amount of	Date of Change		
thereof, and Nur	nber of Each Type of Share:	: Capital	Date of Registration		
Total Number of Shares Issued:	600 shares	KRW 3,000,000			
Common Stock:	600 shares		NODE 1 (NODE 1) NODE 1		
1. Export and imphousehold goods;		Objectives lements, food and bever	rages, industrial products, and		
50040,		March 21, 2016 Regis	tered on March 22, 2016>		
1. Distribution of goods;			industrial products, and househol		

1. Manufacture, processing and sale of health supplements;

1. Manufacture and sale of electronic components;

<Deleted on March 21, 2016 Registered on March 22, 2016>

1. Domestic and overseas real estate consulting and development;

<Deleted on March 21, 2016 Registered on March 22, 2016>

1. Sale and purchase and lease of domestic and overseas real estate;

Date of Inquiry: October 10, 2024 09:07:51

PATENT REEL: 069987 FRAME: 0549

Registered on March 22, 2016>

Registered on March 22, 2016>

< Deleted on March 21, 2016

< Deleted on March 21, 2016

< Deleted on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Internet business, e-commerce and overseas purchase agency	-
< Deleted on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Management of electronic prepayment means and electronic	
< Deleted on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Electronic financial business;	
< Deleted on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Mail order business:	,
< Deleted on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Internet service business;	3.2.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.
Speleted on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Manufacture, sale, wholesale and retail of cosmetics in Kore	
	a and abroad, and domestic and overseas
trade business;	Designation of the Manual 22, 2016
Obligation of the second se	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Arrangement and brokerage of M&A	
< Deleted on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Business and management consulting;	
< Deleted on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Arrangement of investment of overseas investment capital;	
< Deleted on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Duty-free sales and duty-free shop business;	
< Deleted on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Processing and distribution of agricultural and fishery produc	
Solution of the second seco	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Any and all businesses incidental to the foregoing.	3
Speleted on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Attraction of venture investment and overseas investment, ar	
Added on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Manufacture, sale, export and import of semiconductors, rela	
Added on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Manufacture, sale, export and import of electronics, commun	
<added 2016<="" 21,="" march="" on="" td=""><td>Registered on March 22, 2016></td></added>	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Manufacture, sale, export and import of automobiles and rela	
<added 2016<="" 21,="" march="" on="" td=""><td>Registered on March 22, 2016></td></added>	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Development, sale, export and import of software;	
<added 2016<="" 21,="" march="" on="" td=""><td>Registered on March 22, 2016></td></added>	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Business and production system establishment agency servic	es;
<added 2016<="" 21,="" march="" on="" td=""><td>Registered on March 22, 2016></td></added>	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Internet service business, e-commerce and overseas purchase	
<added 2016<="" 21,="" march="" on="" td=""><td>Registered on March 22, 2016></td></added>	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Manufacture and sale of chemical materials, chemical produc	•
Added on March 21, 2016	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Processing, sale, export and import of agricultural and fisher	
Added on March 21, 2016 1. Whelesele mateil and demostic and examples trade hydrogen	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Wholesale, retail and domestic and overseas trade business;	B 1 1 25 1 22 221 2
<added 2016<="" 21,="" march="" on="" td=""><td>Registered on March 22, 2016></td></added>	Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Electronic financial business, management of electronic prep	payment means and electronic payment
agency services;	
1	
<added 2016<="" 21,="" march="" on="" td=""><td>Registered on March 22, 2016></td></added>	Registered on March 22, 2016>

Date of Inquiry: October 10, 2024 09:07:51

1. Sale and purchase and lease of domestic and overseas real estate;

Added on March 21, 2016
1. Arrangement and brokerage of M&A;

Added on March 21, 2016
Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Management consulting and staffing business; and

Added on March 21, 2016
Registered on March 22, 2016>
1. Any and all businesses incidental to the foregoing.

Added on March 21, 2016
Registered on March 22, 2016>
Registered on March 22, 2016>

Items Concerning Officers Chang Beom Shin (711103-*****) Executive Director: #1707-202, 105, Sesol-ro, Deogyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do (Dongwon Royal Duke, Samsong-Village, Samsong-dong) Resigned on March 21, 2016 Registered on March 22, 2016 (660619-******) Executive Director: Byung Soo Kang #107-201, 181, Ichon-ro, Yongsan-gu, Seoul (Hangang Daewoo Apartment, Ichon-dong) Appointed on March 21, 2016 Registered on March 22, 2016 (660619-******) Executive Director: Byung Soo Kang #107-402, 14, Ichon-ro 87-gil, Yongsan-gu, Seoul (Gangehon Apartment, Ichon-dong) Change of address on July 9, 2018 Registered on September 13, 2018 Reappointed on January 11, 2019 Registered on January 18, 2019 Reappointed on March 31, 2022 Registered on April 27, 2022 Resigned on April 1, 2023 Registered on April 14, 2023 $(7\overline{40810^{-*******}})$ Executive Director: Jong Myeong Yoo #101-503, 442, Jubuto-ro, Gyeyang-gu, Incheon (Sangnok Parave Apartment, Jakjeon-dong) Appointed on April 1, 2023 Registered on April 14, 2023

Date of Incorporation of the Company:January 11, 2016

Causes for and Date of Registry Form:

Incorporation

Registered on January 11, 2016

--- End of Information ---

Competent Registry Office: Registry Bureau of the Seoul Central District Court

Issuing Registry Office: Central Registered Information Office of the Ministry of Court

Administration

Fee of KRW 700 received.

Date of Inquiry: October 10, 2024 09:07:51

PATENT REEL: 069987 FRAME: 0551

^{*} Portions erased by solid lines are cancelled items.

^{*} This registry can be printed in both color and black-and-white.

^{*} This registry record is for inquiry purposes, thus printed copy of the registry record is not legally effective.



등기사항전부증명서(말소사항 포함)

등기번호	594306					
등록번호	110111-5943067					
0772	110111 3343007					
상호 =	주식회사 베른홀딩스					
20415	주식회사 트러스트홀	당스		2016.03.21 변경 2016.03.22 등기		
	주식회사 소티스트			<u>2021.03.09</u> 변경 <u>2021.03.09</u> 등기		
본 점 🕹	서울특별시 강남구 :	봉은시로63길 7, 에이동	4층(삼성동, 수목빌딩)			
-2	어울특별시 강남구 :	봉은시로 129-1, 702-오 ◦	 △6호(논현동)	2016.03.03 변경 2016.03.03 등기		
,	서울특별시 강남구 분	· 본은사로63길 7, 에이동	4층(삼성동, 수목빌딩)	2016.03.21 변경 2016.03.22 등기		
공고방법	서울특별시내에서	발행하는 일간 아시아경	제에 게재한다.			
1주의 금액	금 5,000 원					
발행할 주4	식의 총수 1,000,00	0 7				
	발행주식의 총수 그 종류 및 각각의	· m	자본금의 액	변경연월일 등기연월일		
발행주식의 보통주식	총수	600 주 600 주	금 3,000,000 원			
		<u> </u>	적			
1. 화장품,	건강보조식품, 식음	음료, 공산품, 생활잡회	수출임업			
1. 회장품,	건강보조식품, 식음	음료, 공산품, 생활잡회		2016.03.22 등기>		
	품 제조 판매업		<2016.03.21 삭제 <2016.03.21 삭제 <2016.03.21 삭제	2016.03.22 등기> 2016.03.22 등기>		
1. 건강보급	2016.03.22 등기> 2016.03.22 등기>					
1. 국내와 1 국내의						
		해외 구매 대행업	<2016.03.21 국제 <2016.03.21 삭제	2016.03.22 등기> 2016.03.22 등기>		
1. 선불전기	사지급수단관리 및 기	<u> </u>	<2016.03.21 삭제	2016.03.22 등기>		
1. 전자급 (<2016.03.21 삭제	2016.03.22 등기>		
<u> 1. 통신판</u> 대	개입		<2016.03.21 삭제	2016.03.22 등기>		

열람일시 : 2024년10월10일 09시07분51초 1/3

> **PATENT** REEL: 069987 FRAME: 0552

등기번호	594306						
1. 인터넷스				<2016.03.21	삭제	2016.03.22	등기>
1. 화장품 국내외 제조, 판매, 도소매 및 국내외 무역업							
				<2016.03.21	삭제	2016.03.22	등기>
1. 기업인수	<u> </u>	게임		<2016.03.21	삭제	2016.03.22	등기>
	성영자문업-			<2016.03.21	삭제	2016.03.22	등기>
1. 해외 투	자자본의 투자주선	업무		<2016.03.21	삭제	2016.03.22	등기>
	11업, 보세판매장업			<2016.03.21	삭제	2016.03.22	등기>
	물 가공. 유통업			<2016.03.21	삭제	2016.03.22	등기>
	에 관련된 부대사업			<2016.03.21	삭제	2016.03.22	
1	l 및 해외 투자유치			<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	등기>
1. 반도체	및 관련 소재와 생선	난장비의 제조	판매 수출입	업무			e de la companya de l
				<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	등기>
1. 전자제품	품, 통신장비 및 관련	년부품 제조 판	·매 수출입 입				The state of the s
and the second s				<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	- '
	및 관련부품 제조 픽		무	<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	
	세어 개발 판매 수출			<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	
	및 생산용 시스템 -			<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	등기>
1. 인터넷	서비스 사업, 전자식	}거래 및 해외	구매 대행업				
				<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	등기>
1. 화학소지	내 및 화학제품, 화견	}품의 국내외	제조, 판매				
****				<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	~ '
1	물 및 식자재 가공 픽	난매 수출입 업	무	<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	,
1	및 국내외 무역업			<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	등기>
1. 전자금융	age : 성불전자지급 ⁴	느단관리 및 전	자지급결제	대행업			
		San James	and the second	<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	
1 ' ' '	부동산 매매 및 임대	**************************************		<2016,03,21	추가	2016.03.22	
1	수합병의 알선 및 중	개업	Section of the Sec	<2016.03.21	추가		등기>
	문 및 인재파견 업무			<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	등기>
<u>1. 위 각호</u>	에 관련된 부대사업	일체		<2016.03.21	추가	2016.03.22	등기>

임원에 관한 사항

사내이시 신창범 711103-******* 경기도 고양시 덕양구 세솔로 105, 1707동 202호(삼송동, 삼송마을 동원로얄듀크)

2016 년 03 월 21 일 사임 2016 년 03 월 22 일 등기

사내이시 강병수 660619-****** 서울특별시 용산구 이촌로 181, 107동 201호(이촌동, 한강대우아 파트)

2016 년 03 월 21 일 취임 2016 년 03 월 22 일 등기

사내이사 강병수 660619-***** 서울특별시 용산구 이촌로87길 14, 107동 402호(이촌동, 강촌아파트)

2018 년 07 월 09 일 주소변경 2018 년 09 월 13 일 등기

2019 년 01 월 11 일 중임 2019 년 01 월 18 일 등기

2022 년 03 월 31 일 중임 2022 년 04 월 27 일 등기

2023 년 04 월 01 일 사임 2023 년 04 월 14 일 등기

열람일시 : 2024년10월10일 09시07분51초 2/3

등기번호

594306

사내이사 류종명 740810-******* 인천광역시 계양구 주부토로 442, 101동 503호(작전동, 상록파라 브아파트)

2023 년 04 월 01 일 취임 2023 년 04 월 14 일 등기

회사성립연월일

2016 년 01 월 11 일

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연월일 설립

2016 년 01 월 11 일 등기

하 여 뀈 ---- 0

관할등기소 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소 수수료 700원 영수함

- * 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소사항을 표시함.
- * 증명서는 컬러 또는 흑백으로 출력 가능함.
- * 본 등기사항증명서는 열람용이므로 출력하신 등기사항증명서는 법적인 효력이 없습니다.

열람일시 : 2024년10월10일 09시07분51초 3/3

> **PATENT** REEL: 069987 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 01/22/2025